	Docket No.: 20518/10
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-31 - (Rev. 6-93)	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c} PO8/REV02 \\ Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall \qquad \forall \qquad d = 1, 2, 2, 2, 3 \end{array}$	A LANA LAN MA LAN MA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Laderhause	0914 tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. Fiser, James R. Curtis and Eugene E. Weilbacher	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
18/09/4	Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	AUG 27 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	ГЦ <i>.</i>
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Mansfield State: MA ZIP: 02048
Execution Date: June 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. 1 dient (10.(3)
09/892,593	
	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Freed & Gesmer	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Box IP, 18th Floor	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0369
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02111	
08/30/2001 DBYRNE 00000217 09892593 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	
of the original document.	August 23, 2001
Mark S. Leonardo Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and document:
REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0450	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Richard L. Fiser of 414 N. Van Buren Ave.**, **Kirkwood, St. Louis Co., Missouri and James R. Curtis of 4486 Daugharty Road, Deland, Florida and Eugene E. Weilbacher of 16488 Dapple Gray Court, Chesterfield, Missouri** have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto **Tyco Healthcare Group LP**, having a principal place of business at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048 (hereinafter "TYCO"), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in **SAFETY SHIELD FOR MEDICAL NEEDLES**, with application serial number to be determined, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto TYCO the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize TYCO to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to TYCO, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in TYCO, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0451

We covenant to TYCO, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Richard L. Fiser, hereunto set my hand and seal this ZI^E day of June, 2001.

Rillan

Richard L. Fiser

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, James R. Curtis, hereunto set my hand and seal this Z day of June, 2001.

James R Curtes

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Eugene E. Weilbacher, hereunto set my hand and seal this $2/\frac{1}{2}$ day of June, 2001.

Engene E. Weilbacher Engene E. Weilbacher

#1026470 v\1 - leonarms - m01201!.doc - 20518/10

Page 2

RECORDED: 08/27/2001